

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7378 OF 2003

TRANSMISSION CORPN., A.P. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.RAMACHANDRA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K.Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.Murthi Rao, Adv.

Mrs. K.Radha, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ashok Grover, learned Senior Advocate resumed his arguments at

10.35 A.M. and concluded at 11.40 A.M. Thereafter Mr. K.Maruthi Rao, learned Adv

made his submissions till 11.55 A.M. Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

al) (Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarw
Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED:

1. 1992 (1) Suppl. SCC 664
2. 1999 (3) SCC 414
3. 1998 (8) SCC 30
4. 1983 (1) SCC 305
5. 2001 (6) SCC 591
6. 2002 (3) SCC 411
7. 1991 (1) SCC 4
8. Prevention of Unfair Labour Practice Act, 1971
9. The Industrial Disputes Act.